State Of CA Office Of Traffic Safety Grant To Oakland Fire Department

From:  Oakland Fire Department

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator To: (A) Enter 

Into An Agreement With The State Of California To Accept Office Of Transportation 

Safety (OTS) Grant Funds In The Amount Of One Hundred Sixty-Five Thousand Dollars 

($165,000); (B) Appropriate And Administer Said Funds; And (C) Expend OTS Funds In 

Accordance With The City’s Purchasing Requirements For The Acquisition Of Vehicle 

Extrication Equipment For The Fire Department

25-0315

View Report

View Legislation

90562 C.M.S

[...]

Adopt A Resolution Accepting And Appropriating: (1) A One Hundred 

Thousand Dollars ($100,000) Grant From The City And County Of San Francisco To 

Provide Services For The Bay Area Jobs First Collaborative Sub-Regional Alameda 

County Table For Fiscal Year 2024-2026; And (2) A Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars 

($25,000) Grant From The James Irvine Foundation For Capacity Building Initiatives For 

Fiscal Year 2024-2025

25-0311

View Report

View Legislation

90563 C.M.S

Attachments:

This City Resolution was Adopted.

5.18 Subject: 2025 State And Federal Legislative Agenda

[...]

From: Office Of The City Administrator

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator To Accept And 

Appropriate The Fiscal Year (FY) 2024- 2026 Surrendered And Abandoned Vessel 

Exchange (SAVE) Grant Program In The Amount Of One Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars 

($150,000) To Fund The Abatement, Removal, Storage And Disposal Of Abandoned 

Vessels, And Authorize The City’s General Purpose Fund To Contribute Nineteen 

Thousand Five Hundred Ninety Dollars ($19,590) To Cover The Associated Central 

Services Overhead (CSO) Costs

25-0349

View Report

View Legislation

90565 C.M.S

Attachments:

This City Resolution was Adopted.

5.21 Subject: Airport Rescue Firefighting MOU Extension With Port Of Oakland

From:

[...]

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator To Apply For, 

Accept, And Appropriate Grant Funds From The Environmental Protection Agency’s 

Community Grant Program For The Lake Merritt Healthy Lake Initiative Project In The 

Amount Of Nine Hundred Fifty-Nine Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty-Seven Dollars 

($959,757.00) And To Adopt Appropriate California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) 

Findings

25-0348

View Report

View Legislation

View Attachment A

90567 C.M.S

Attachments:

This City Resolution was Adopted.

5.23 Subject: Information & Assistance (I&A) Program Grant FY 2024-25

[...]

The Advertising, Bidding, And Request For Proposals/Qualifications Process; (2) Waive 

The Local And Small Local Business Enterprise Requirements; And (3) Enter Into A 

Contract With Pethealth Services, Inc., For The Period January 1, 2025 Through 

December 31, 2029 For An Amount Not To Exceed Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars 

And Zero Cents ($250,000.00) For The Provision Of Pethealth Microchips To Oakland 

Animal Services

25-0359

View Report

View Legislation

90569 C.M.S

Attachments:

This City Resolution was Adopted.

5.25 This Item Regarding "Honoring The Life And Legacy Of Oscar Carl Wright Sr." Was

[...]

Recommendation: Adopt The Following Pieces Of Legislation: 

1) A Resolution (1) Authorizing The City Administrator To Negotiate And Execute An 

Agreement With U.S. Bank To Provide Primary Depository Services For The City At An 

Estimated Annual Cost Of Three Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($350,000) For A 

Five-Year Period With Three One-Year Options To Renew Commencing January 1, 

2025, And Negotiate With U.S. Bank For Such Additional Banking Services As They May 

From Time To Time Deem Appropriate, At Costs They Deem Reasonable; And (2)

[...]

90572 C.M.S

Attachments:

This City Resolution was Adopted.

2) A Resolution (1) Authorizing The City Administrator To Negotiate And Execute An 

Agreement With U.S. Bank To Provide Primary Custodial Services For The City At An 

Estimated Annual Cost Of Seventy-Five Thousand Dollars ($75,000) For A Five-Year 

Period With Three One-Year Options To Renew, And Negotiate With U.S. Bank For Such 

Additional Banking Services As They May From Time To Time Deem Appropriate, At 

Costs They Deem Reasonable; And (2) Waiving The Requirements Of The Living Wage